Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
so	UTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX	AS	<u> </u>	
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V (ore space is needed, attach		top of any additional pages, write	the debtor's name and case number (if known).
-or 1.	more information, a separa	te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrup</i>	tcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is a	available.
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	46-5266984		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing add business	lress, if different from principal place of
		10002 Windfern Road Bldg. B Houston, TX 77064		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, N	umber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Harris County	Location o	principal assets, if different from principal siness
			Number, St	reet, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	http://www.lockwoodint.com/		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liab	ility Company (LLC) and Limited Liab	ility Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	, - ,, (<u></u>) and <u></u>	,

☐ Other. Specify:

Debt	tor LH Aviation, LLC				Ca	ase number (if known)		
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business	A Check one:						
••	Describe debter a business	_	Rusines	s (as defined in 11 II	S.C. & 101(27A))		
		Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))						
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))						
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))						
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))						
		Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))						
		Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))						
		None of the a	bove					
		B. Check all that a	apply					
		☐ Tax-exempt er	ntity (as	described in 26 U.S.	C. §501)			
		☐ Investment co	mpany	, including hedge fund	d or pooled inve	stment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.	C. §80a-3)	
		☐ Investment ac	dvisor (as defined in 15 U.S.0	C. §80b-2(a)(11))		
		C NIAICS (North	۸ morio	ean Industry Classifica	tion System) 4 s	ligit code that best describes debtor.		
				urts.gov/four-digit-nation				
		4812						
	Hardamarkiah ahantan atdua	Observations						
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check one:						
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7						
		☐ Chapter 9						
		■ Chapter 11. C	Check a	all that apply:				
					-	quidated debts (excluding debts owed ubject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and e		
				business debtor, atta	ach the most rec al income tax re	or as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) ent balance sheet, statement of oper eturn or if all of these documents do r	ations, cash-flow	
			П	A plan is being filed	- ,,,,			
				, ,	'	· ed prepetition from one or more class	ses of creditors in	
				accordance with 11 l	J.S.C. § 1126(b)).		
				Exchange Commissi	on according to tary Petition for I	e reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Excha Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy	ange Act of 1934. File the	
				The debtor is a shell	company as de	fined in the Securities Exchange Act	of 1934 Rule 12b-2.	
		☐ Chapter 12				_		
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.						
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	☐ Yes.						
	years?	□ res.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District			When	Case number		
	•	District			When	Case number		
10	Are any bankruptcy cases	□ No						
10.	pending or being filed by a	_						
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	Yes.						
L	List all cases. If more than 1,	5.17	800	Attachment		Date: 12		
	attach a separate list	Debtor	366	Allaviillelit		Relationship		
		District			_ When	Case number, if kno	own	

Debtor LH Aviation, LLC Case number (if known)					<i>n</i> n)					
		Name								
11.	Why is the case filed in		Check all that apply:							
	tnis	s district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
			■ A	bankruptcy	y case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	ship is pending in this district.			
12.		es the debtor own or	■ No							
	rea	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer b	pelow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	n additional sheets if needed.			
		nediate attention?		Why doe	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)			
				☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.						
				What i	What is the hazard?					
				☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.				
					, ,	ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	or lose value without attention (for example, d assets or other options).			
				☐ Other						
				Where is	s the property?					
						Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	e			
				Is the pr	operty insured?					
				☐ No						
				☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
Contact name					Contact name					
Phone										
		_								
		Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformatio	n					
13.		otor's estimation of ilable funds	. (Check one:	:					
	ava	iliable funds		Funds w	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
				☐ After an	y administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.			
14	Fst	imated number of	-			☐ 1,000-5,000	□ 25.001-50.000			
• • •		ditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99	.		☐ 5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000			
			☐ 30-99 ☐ 100-1			☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000			
			□ 200-9)99						
15.	Estimated Assets			☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion					
				□ \$50,001 - \$100,000		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			□ \$500,001 - \$1 million			□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Est	imated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
				,001 - \$100,000 □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,			□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
				,001 - \$500		\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			— \$500,	,001 - \$1 m	IIIIION	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
							·			

Debtor	LH Aviation, LLC	Case number (if known)				
	Name					
	Request for Relief, Do	eclaration, and Signatures				
WARNI		a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection p to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and	with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or d 3571.			
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapt	er of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.			
тері	esentative of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is tr	rue and correct.			
		Executed on 01/18/2018 MM / DD / YYYY				
	X	/s/ Michael F. Lockwood	Michael F. Lockwood			
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name			
		Title Chief Executive Officer	_			
18. Sigr	nature of attorney X	/s/ Jason S. Brookner Signature of attorney for debtor	Date 01/18/2018 MM / DD / YYYY			
		Jason S. Brookner				
		Printed name				
		Gray Reed & McGraw LLP				
		Firm name				
		1300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000 Houston, TX 77056				
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				

Email address

469-320-6132

Contact phone

24033684 TXBar number and State

jbrookner@grayreed.com

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Fill in this information to identify your case:				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:				
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	_			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	_	
				Check if this ar amended filing

FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Lockwood Holdings, Inc.		Relationship to you	Affiliate	
District	Southern District of Texas	When	Case number, if known		
Debtor	Piping Components, Inc.		Relationship to you	Affiliate	
District	Southern District of Texas	When	Case number, if known		

LH AVIATION, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF RESOLUTIONS

At a meeting of the members and managers of LH Aviation, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, (the "Company") held on January 18, 2018, the following resolutions were consented to and duly adopted in accordance with the requirements of the Texas Business Organizations Code.

RESOLVED, that, in the good faith exercise of reasonable business judgment of the members and managers, it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company, its creditors, and other interested parties that the Company shall be and hereby is authorized to file or cause to be filed a voluntary petition for relief under the provisions of chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"). Counsel is authorized in its discretion, but not directed, to file such voluntary chapter 11 petition at the appropriate time;

RESOLVED, that the sole member and manager of the Company ("<u>Authorized Signatory</u>"), be and hereby is authorized, empowered, and directed, to execute, file, or cause to be filed, deliver and verify any and all voluntary petitions and amendments thereto under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code (the "<u>Chapter 11 Case</u>"), to cause the same to be filed in a court of proper jurisdiction (the "<u>Bankruptcy Court</u>"), and to execute and file or cause to be filed with the Bankruptcy Court all petitions, schedules, lists and other motions, papers or documents, and to take any and all action that he deems necessary or proper to obtain necessary relief;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to retain the law firm of Gray Reed & McGraw LLP ("Gray Reed") as general bankruptcy counsel to represent and assist the Company in carrying out its duties under the Bankruptcy Code, and to take any and all actions to advance the Company's rights and obligations; and in connection therewith, the Authorized Signatory, with power of delegation, is hereby authorized and directed to execute appropriate retention agreements, pay appropriate retainers, and cause to be filed an appropriate application for authority to retain the services of Gray Reed;

RESOLVED, that the engagement and retention by the Company effective June 2017 of the law firm of Spagnoletti & Co. (the "Spagnoletti Firm") as special litigation counsel for the Company to assist with litigation matters of the Company is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to employ any other professionals to assist the Company in carrying out its duties under the Bankruptcy Code; and in connection therewith, the Authorized Signatory, with power of delegation, is hereby authorized and directed to execute appropriate retention agreements, pay appropriate retainers and fees, and cause to be filed appropriate applications for authority to retain the services of any other professionals as necessary;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory, and any employees or agents (including counsel) designated by or directed by the Authorized Signatory (each such designee being an "Authorized Designee" and collectively being the "Authorized Designees" and, together with the Authorized Signatory, the "Authorized Persons"), be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, to execute and file all petitions, schedules, motions, lists, applications, pleadings and other papers, and to take and perform any and all further acts and deeds which he or she deems necessary, proper or desirable in connection with the Chapter 11 Case, with a view to the successful prosecution of such case;

RESOLVED, that, in connection with the commencement of the Chapter 11 Case, the Authorized Signatory is authorized and directed to (a) borrow and/or receive funds from and undertake any and all related transactions contemplated thereby (collectively, the "Financing Transactions") and the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized, empowered, and directed to negotiate, execute, and deliver any and all agreements, instruments, or documents, including without limitation, the debtor-in-possession financing agreement, with any party, including existing lenders and sureties, on such terms as may be approved by the Authorized Signatory as reasonably necessary for the continuing conduct of affairs of the Company and (b) pay related fees and grant security interests in and liens on some, all, or substantially all of the Company's assets, as may be deemed necessary by the Authorized Signatory, in connection with such borrowings;

RESOLVED, that, in connection with the commencement of the Chapter 11 Case, the Authorized Signatory is authorized and directed to seek approval of a cash collateral order in interim and final form ("Cash Collateral Order") and the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized, empowered, and directed to negotiate, execute, and deliver any and all agreements, instruments, or documents, by or on behalf of the Company, necessary to implement the Cash Collateral Order, as well as any additional or further agreements for the use of cash collateral in connection with the Company's Chapter 11 Case, which agreement(s) may require the Company to grant liens to the Company's existing lenders;

RESOLVED, that in addition to the specific authorizations previously conferred upon the Authorized Signatory, the Authorized Signatory (and his designees and delegates) be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to take or cause to be taken any and all such other and further action, and to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all such agreements, certificates, instruments and other documents as may be necessary, advisable or desirable to fully carry out and accomplish the purposes of these Resolutions; and

RESOLVED, that any and all past actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Signatory in the name and on behalf of the Company in furtherance of any or all of the preceding Resolutions be, and the same hereby are, ratified, confirmed, and approved in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole member and manager of the Company, hereby certifies that the foregoing accurately reflects the resolutions adopted by the managers of the Company.

/s/ Michael F. Lockwood

Michael F. Lockwood Sole Member and Manager

Fill in this informati	on to identify the o	case:				
	Aviation, LLC					
United States Bankru	•	SOUTHERN DIS	STRICT OF TEXAS			
Case number (if know	n)					
,			_			☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 2	02					
Declaratio	n Under I	enalty c	of Perjury	for Non-Ind	ividual D	ebtors 12/15
form for the schedul amendments of thos and the date. Bankru WARNING Bankru connection with a ba 1519, and 3571.	es of assets and li e documents. This uptcy Rules 1008 a otcy fraud is a seri inkruptcy case car	abilities, any othes form must state and 9011. ious crime. Maki n result in fines u	er document that re e the individual's po ing a false statemen	quires a declaration tha sition or relationship to	at is not included the debtor, the id or obtaining mon	nust sign and submit this in the document, and any dentity of the document, ey or property by fraud in 8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341,
Declara	tion and signature					
•	ent, another officer, ng as a representati		•	on; a member or an auth	orized agent of the	partnership; or another
I have examine	the information in	the documents ch	necked below and I ha	ave a reasonable belief th	hat the information	is true and correct:
☐ Sched	ule A/B: Assets–Re	al and Personal P	Property (Official Form	206A/B)		
☐ Sched	ıle D: Creditors Wh	o Have Claims Se	ecured by Property (O	fficial Form 206D)		
☐ Schedel	ule E/F: Creditors V	/ho Have Unsecui	red Claims (Official Fo	orm 206E/F)		
☐ Schedel	ıle G: Executory Co	ontracts and Unex	pired Leases (Official	Form 206G)		
_	ule H: Codebtors (O	,	,			
_	•	abilities for Non-Ir	<i>ndividual</i> s (Official Fo	rm 206Sum)		
_	led Schedule					
☐ Chapte	r 11 or Chapter 9 C	Cases: List of Cred	ditors Who Have the 2	20 Largest Unsecured Cla	aims and Are Not I	nsiders (Official Form 204)
■ Other of	document that requi	res a declaration	Petition			
I declare under	penalty of perjury th	nat the foregoing is	s true and correct.			
Executed on	01/18/2018	<u> </u>	/s/ Michael F.	Lockwood		
		S	Signature of individua	signing on behalf of deb	otor	
			Michael F. Lockwo	ood		
		F	Printed name			

Official Form 202

Chief Executive Officer
Position or relationship to debtor